FIRST ng Police Station

DISTRICT:

Kakching

Date and time of FIR: On 07/03/2025 at 06:05 pm.

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 19(03)2025 KCG-PS

Sl No. 1 Acts	Sections		
TIACDY A CA	20		
UA(P) Act			

(a) Occurrence of Offence;

Day: Friday, On 07/03/2025 at 1600 hrs.

(b) Information received at PS: On 07/03/2025

Time: 06:05 pm.

, Date & Time: On 07/03/2025 at 06:05 pm. (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

- Type of information: Written in person.
- Place of occurrence:
  - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 3 Km, East from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
  - (b) Address: At Kakching Irum Mapal area near Momkhulem car wash.
  - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- Complainant/Informant:
  - Name: HC, K. Starson Tarao. (a)
  - Father's name: Katrimsha Solomon Tarao.
  - Date/ Year of Birth: 02/06/1985

(d) Nationality: Indian

- Aadhar Card No.: N/A (e)
- Date of issue: NA (f)

Place of issue: NA

ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): (g)

,	ID Dottails (Liam)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			 		
	Sl. No.	1	ID Type	10.4		ID N	₹o.

(h) Occupation: Manipur Police

Address:	
Address Type	Address
Present address	Khuringmul Village, Chandel District, Manipur.
2. Permanent address	Khuringmul Village, Chandel District, Manipur.

- 排作 第三十級 化自由 (j) Phone number: 8787350127
- 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No. Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1. Máyanglambam Borish	@ Bon	S/O. (L) M. Nanao	Kakching Irum Mapal,
Singh 24 yrs.		Singh	Kakching District

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

. Particulars of properties of interest.	- · · ·	***-1 (! D \
Sl. Property Category Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	7	

Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakching PS, Kakching Subject: - Report.

Today, i.e. 07/03/2025, based on reliable information, a cordon and search operation was conducted at Kakching Irum Mapal area near Momkhulem car wash. The search operation was started from 1500 hrs. During the operation, one suspected individual was detained for verification. During preliminary questioning, the individual identified himself as Mayanglambam Borish Singh 24 yrs @ Bon S/o (L) M. Nanao Singh of Kakching rum Mapal, Kakching District. He disclosed that he is an active member of the banned organization KCP (Taibanganba). Further, he also disclosed that he had joined the banned organization through one Rameshwar of Irum Mapal of the said organization. From his production recovered one Redml 13C 5G bearing IMEI 1 860845071611385 & IMEI 2- 860845071611393 was seized at the spot at around 1550 hrs. by observing formalities. Accordingly, the individual was arrested at 1600 hrs. from the spot and videography of the same was done at the spot.

The arrested individual along with seized item and arrest memo are handed over to you for taking Liller further necessary legal action. Sd/-

(HC. K. Starson Tarao) CDO Unit, Kakching

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2:11
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or Height and Andrews
    - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Shri. AK. Premjit Singh, MPS Rank: SDPO-KCG. Phillips all the second
    - 山麓山地 5.41 (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

開始過過五年的 (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complament/informant, free of cost.

> Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh.

Rank: Inspector. Officer-in-Charge

Kakehing Police Station Cakehing Dist, Manipur

Loveson 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 06/03/2025 at 

To,

The Officer in Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Subject: Report

Sir,



Today i.e 07/03/2025, based on reliable information, a cordon and search operation was conducted at Kakching Irum Mapal area near Momkhulem car wash. The search operation was started from 1500 hrs. During the operation, one suspected individual was detained for verification. During preliminary questioning, the individual identified himself as Mayanglambam Borish Singh 24yrs @ Bon S/o (L) M. Nanao Singh of Kakching Irum Mapal, Kakching District. He disclosed that he is an active member of the banned organization KCP (Taibanganba). Further, he also disclosed that he had joined the banned organization through one Rameshwar of Irum Mapal of the said organization. From his production recovered one Redmi 13C 5G bearing IMEI1-860845071611385 & IMEI2-860845071611393 was seized at the spot at around 1550 hrs. by observing formalities. Accordingly, the individual was arrested at 1600 hrs from the spot and videography of the same was done at the spot.

The arrested Individual along with seized item and arrest memo are handed over to you for taking further necessary legal action.

nt is treated as an OE scares

This POP PIR NO. ART

Oct kod PS
Officer-in-Charge
Station
Station
Cakching Police Station
Manipur
Aching Dist. Manipur

Yours faithfully,

He K. Starson Tarao (HC K. Starson Tarao) CDO Unit, Kakching